Remainder to CFX within thirty (30) days of entry of this Stipulated Final 

Judgment. 

3. That pursuant to the parties' Purchase Agreement in combination 

2 

with this Stipulated Final Judgment, the Respondent shall recover of and from 

the Petitioner the sum of ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE 

THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINE AND 13/100 DOLLARS ($1,495,109.13), 

the "Purchase Price" pursuant to the Purchase Agreement between the Parties, 

in full and final satisfaction of all claims made by Respondent, his successors 

and assigns for Parcel 53-217 and the Remainder for all severance damages, 

business damage, tort damages, if any, and all other damages and claims

[...]

Respondent shall 

s, if any, and pro rata taxes due on the 

4 . n of the Special Warranty Deed, CFX will pay SEVEN 

INE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINE AND 13/100 

DOLLARS ($769,309.13), this sum being the difference between CFX's initial 

deposit of SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 

AND NO/ 100 DOLLARS ($725,800.00), and the final sum pursuant to Paragraph 

3 herein to The Ort Law Firm, c/o Joseph D. Ort, Esquire, trust account as full 

compensation for Parcel 53-217 and the Remainder, and thereafter The Ort Law 

Firm shall disburse the funds as required by the Purchase Agreement.